

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)
 Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.	15703	18,020.43	18,001.00
Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.	15706	27,240.27	27,236.20
Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.	20101	24,419.48	24,342.75
Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.	20302V	1,938.51	1,938.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)
 Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	908,565.80	908,565.80	
Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.	,255,315.79	1,256,043.70	***

The apparent low bidder is 9 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: FWS-ALL 10(1)
Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

State: NC
County: DARE/CURRITUCK
FWS

Opened at: 2:00pm
By: J. Taylor
Date: 05/14/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc. 41101 US 264 East Belhaven, NC 27810	908,565.80	
Virgina Marine Structures, Inc. 3420 Holland Rd, Suite 107 Virginia Beach, VA 23452	1,256,043.70	
Engineer's Estimate	,000,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)

Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	ALL	45,500.00	45,500.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		129,507.00	129,507.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		42,420.00	42,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		10,605.00	10,605.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	4,700	3.00	14,100.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		3.83	18,001.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	14,100.00
15706	LNFT	EARTH BERMS			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	860	2.50	2,150.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		31.67	27,236.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.30	1,118.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1.6	10,000.00	16,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		15,214.22	24,342.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	8,000.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	7	50.00	350.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		700.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	490.00
20302V	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	55	3.00	165.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		35.25	1,938.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	275.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)

Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Milltail)			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		ALL	45,500.00	45,500.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			22,500.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Navy)			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			15,600.00	15,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		3,600	16.00	57,600.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			10.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	36,000.00
20701CA	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		6,800	2.00	13,600.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			24.00	163,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	17,000.00
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		120	8.00	960.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			7.00	840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,800.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		235	55.00	12,925.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			195.00	45,825.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	12,925.00
	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		3,800	20.00	76,000.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			12.00	45,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	114,000.00
30101	TON	AGGREGATE BASE (Lightweight Aggregate Fill)			
	Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		1,400	87.50	122,500.00
	Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.			30.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	28,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)
 Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1,750	25.00	43,750.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		30.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	33,250.00
40101BB	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING B			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	70	150.00	10,500.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		150.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	5,950.00
40101BD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING D			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	43	150.00	6,450.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		150.00	6,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,580.00
55102EB	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, 12" X 12", IN PLACE			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1,622	22.40	36,332.80
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		46.50	75,423.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	72,990.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	44	1,000.00	44,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		916.00	40,304.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		625.00	27,500.00
55207DN	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	80	200.00	16,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		376.00	30,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	12,800.00
55302BD	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, SLAB, AASHTO TYPE S4-36			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1,320	123.00	162,360.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		110.00	145,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	211,200.00
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	5,000	0.76	3,800.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		17.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)

Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601B	LNFT	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	442	39.00	17,238.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		116.50	51,493.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	37,570.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	60	40.00	2,400.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		50.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	165	50.00	8,250.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		55.00	9,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	6,600.00
60206K	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	2	300.00	600.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		650.00	,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	4	350.00	1,400.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		800.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
61701DDBA	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B (STEEL POSTS)			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	570	10.50	5,985.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		117.00	66,690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	17,100.00
61702Q	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SRT-350			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	8	1,800.00	14,400.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		2,600.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	28,000.00
61902BQ	EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE, 30-FOOT WIDTH			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)

Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	0.9	3,500.00	3,150.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		24,000.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	2,160.00
62901A	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1,700	2.50	4,250.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		2.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	5,950.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	75	50.00	3,750.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		20.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,875.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETING SIGN			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	3	50.00	150.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		300.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	660.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	6	100.00	600.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		620.00	3,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	2,100.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	110	20.00	2,200.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		20.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	1,430.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	21	50.00	1,050.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		200.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,470.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: FWS-ALL 10 (1)

Project Name: ALLIGATOR RIVER

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Virgina Marine Structures, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00